en m® TB-WS65 Home mechanic work stand

tool excellence W/tWO Iegs base’ f0|dab|e Clamp InStFUCtion

1 Parts deSCFIptlon See the operation detail on Super B Website:

https://www.superbiketool.com/
Click:Product=»Product list®Work stands=» TB-WS65

PART
Clamp
Tool tray
Main body
Right leg
Left leg
M8 screw

M8 nut
Leveling end cap
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( See Picture 1)\
( See Picture 2)

O =[]
D ;] ®

O®

(Packed in a bag)
——
@ M8 screw *2

(@ M8 nut *2

( See Picture 3)
( See Picture 4)
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N SIAB TB-WS65

tool excellence

Home mechanic work stand
w/two legs base, foldable clamp

Instruction

2 |Leg assembly

©
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( Picture 1)

1.The legs @@ insert ( bevel side must be upward) to
mainbody@ ( As picture 1).

( Picture 3)

3.Rotate the knob to tighten the leg @ (B
(As picture 3)

A\

Only loosen M8
screw 6) to make
the legs foldable

( Picture 2)

2.Put M8 screw@and M8 nut@ in right position and
tighten with two 13mm open ended spanners until

mainbody @ and legs @@ connect properly
(As picture 2)

The leg

Thin part

Leveling
end cap

Thick part

(Picture 4)

4.Adjust the direction of leveling end cap to level the
work stand on uneven ground. ( As picture 4)
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en gm® TB-WS65 Home mechanic work stand

tool excellence W/tWO Iegs base’ f0|dab|e Clamp InStrUCtion

3| Clamp assembly

360° rotates

( Picture 6)

~

[A Ensure to secure the clamp by tightening the

Quick release
knob before starting to work j

6 | Adjust the clamp

1.Pull up the handle to open the clamp. ( See picture 8)
2.Place the frame into the opening of the clamp (it could be the top tube, seat tube and standing tube)
and adjust the hex adjusting shaft to proper position then press down the handle to hold the frame.
Adjustment:
2-1.Rotate the hex adjusting shaft clockwise to tighten the clamp properly, making the
opening of the clamp smaller. ( See picture 9)
2-2.Rotate the hex adjusting shaft counter-clockwise to loosen the clamp properly,
making the opening of the clamp bigger. ( See picture 9)

A

To be sure the
tube is tightened
before work

Pull up the handle

Loosen by counter-clockwise

01.00.2023.04.20




zh

SucEr -]

tool excellence

TB-WS65

PR R (ERTSIWEE

1] = PFasti

(=)
(KL IPY)

ARV )5 35 2 Super BE#HE http://www.superbiketool.com/
PG , BEEEProduct sy Product list mp Work stands sp TB-WS65

% i hl
L3l

LA

ER

Al
KRE
MBiER
M8JEREiIH
LT IVEE

©RPEEECE

DININ| [

S

®

@® ©

—

=T}
) ¥

O®

(EREMZEPE S 3)

01.00.2023.04.20




Y B TBWS65 Iy MR BT

tool excellence
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tool excellence
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de ® . " ] }
m TB-WSB5 Montagestander fiir Hobby-Mechaniker

tool excellence ZW€|'FUB GeSte” Anleitung

H : Einzelheiten zur Bedienung finden Sie auf der
1 BeSCh rel bu ng der Tel Ie Super B website: https://www.superbiketool.com/

Unter:Product »Product list ®»Work stands »TB-WS65

Teil
Klemme
Werkzeugablage
Hauptteil
Rechter Standful
Linker Standful®
M8 Schraube

M8 Mutter
Endkappe

@QOEPO®ELERZ

A\ Max Gewicht 40 kg, geeignet fiir
schwere Fahrrader

S

S

@® ©

(siehe Bild 1 )

(siehe Bild 2 ) 0 é, ] @
D ,J . @
( Beutelinhalt )
r/ e — ——(6)
N o —@
(siehe Bild 3 ) (® M8 Schrauben *2
(siehe Bild 4 )

@ M8 Muttern *2
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de ® . " ] }
m TB-WSB5 Montagestander fiir Hobby-Mechaniker

tool excellence ZW€|'FUB GeSte” Anleitung

2 |Montage der FluRe
o A

M8 Schraube nur I6sen
@\ ® wenn die Beine
zusammengeklappt
werden sollen

| 3
7 \
o : o
( Bild1) ( Bild2)
1. Die Beine @@ (Ebene Seite nach oben) in den 2. M8 Schraube@ und M8 Mutter (7) einbauen und mit
Hauptteil @ einfuhren (wie Bild 1). 13mm Schllssel anziehen @ bis die FiRe @@ und

Hauptteil verbunden sind (wie Bild 2).

Die Beine

Dinne Seite

Endkappe
Dicke Seite
( Bild3) ( Bild4 )
3. Drehknopf festdrehen um die Beine zu fixieren (4)(5) 4. Endkappe einstellen um Unebenheiten auf dem
(wie Bild 3) Boden auszugleichen (wie Bild 4)
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m TB-WSB5 Montagestander fiir Hobby-Mechaniker

tool excellence ZW€|'FUB GeSte” Anleitung

3| Aufbau der Klemme

360° drehen

Drehknopf |6sen um Halter einzuklappenK )

Drehknopf

(Blid 6)

I~

[& Klemme sichern Drehknopf anziehen bevor

Schnellspanner
mit den Arbeiten begonnen wird! J

6 | Klemme justieren

1. Griff hochziehen zum 6ffnen der Klemme. (siehe Bild 8)
2. Rahmen / Fahrrad in die Offnung héangen (Oberrohr, Sitzrohr oder Sattelstiitze), Sechskant Einstellstift
richtig einstellen, Griff herunter driicken um den das Rad fest zu halten.
Einstellung:
2-1 Sechskant Einstellstift im Uhrzeigersinn drehen, um die Klemme zu spannen, die Offnung der
Klemme wird kleiner. (siehe Bild 9)
2-2. Sechskant Einstellstift gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen, um die Klemme zu lockern / 6ffnen, die
Offnung der Klemme wird gréRer (siehe Blid 9)

A

Stellen Sie sicher das
der Rahmen / das Rad
fest im Montagestander
sitz und die Klemme
geschlossen ist !

Griff hochziehen

Anziehen im
Uhrzeigersinn

(Blid 8)

Lésen gegen Uhrzeigersinn 01.00.2023.04.20




fr @m® TB-WS65 Pied de Réparation Amateur

ool excel lonce Avec 2 bases de jambe et pince pliables  |nstructions

1| Description des piéces hetne/ v cuporbitolcomy D do Supers:

Clic: Produit = Liste produit »Pied d'atelier TB-WS65

Piéces

Pince

Plateau a outils
Corps principal
Jambe droite
Jambe gauche
Vis M8

Ecrou M8
Embout de mise a
niveau

@QPO®EEOR|Z
-b-l\)l\)—\—\—\—\—\g

/\ Charge max. 40 kg, convient aux
vélos lourds

e

S

@® ©

(Voir image 1) h

(Voir image 2) [] ,,é, I @
D JJ | ®
(Emballé en sachet)
/- ——(®)

o —@
® Vis M8 *2
@ Ecrou M8 *2

(Voir image 3)
(Voir image 4)
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" B TB-WS65

tool excellence

Pied de Réparation Amateur
Avec 2 bases de jambe et pince pliables

Instructions

2 | Assemblage des jambes

©,
“ 3
7 \
o o

(Image 1)

1. Les jambes @@ s'insérent (le coté biseauté doit étre
vers le haut) dans le corps principal @
(Comme image 1).

(Image 3)

3. Tourner la molette pour serrer la jambe (4)(5)
(Comme image 3).

VAN

Desserrez uniquement
la vis M8 ) pour
rendre les jambes
pliables

(Image 2)

2. Mettez la vis MB@ et I'écrou M8® dans la bonne
position et serrez avec 2 clés plates de 13mm jusqu'a
ce que le corps principal @ et les jambes @@ se

connectent correctement (comme image 2)

La jambe

Partie fine

mise a niveau
Partie épaisse

4. Ajustez I'embout de mise a niveau pour niveler le pied
d'atelier sur un sol irrégulier. (Comme image 4)
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m‘w TB-WS65 Pied de Réparation Amateur

ool excel lonce Avec 2 bases de jambe et pince pliables  |nstructions

3 | Assemblage de la pince

A

Rotation & 360° =S
TR

4 | Instruction de pliage de la pince | 5| Assemblage du plateau

a outils

(Image 6)

~J

Blocage rapide
molette avant de commencer a travailler ]

[ f Assurez-vous de bloquer la pince en serrant la

6 | Ajustez la pince

1. Tirez sur la poignée pour ouvrir la pince. (Voir image 8)

2. Placez le cadre dans 'ouverture de la pince (cela peut étre le tube supérieur, le tube de selle ou le tube
vertical) et ajustez I'écrou de réglage hexagonal a la bonne position, puis appuyez sur la poignée pour
maintenir le cadre.

Réglage :

2-1. Faites tourner I'écrou de réglage hexagonal dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour serrer
correctement la pince, ce qui réduit I'ouverture de la pince. (Voir image 9)

2-2. Faites tourner I'écrou de réglage hexagonal dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre pour
desserrer correctement la pince, ce qui agrandit I'ouverture de la pince.

AN

Assurez-vous que le
tube est serré avant
de travailler

Serrez dans le sens desg
aiguilles d'une montre

Desserrez dans le sens inverse
des aiguilles d'une montre
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